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TIMING SYS

Fecha 20/05/2023

Nombre
AGUSTIN FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ
PEDRO GUILLEN FERRIOL
GONZALO HERRANZ VEGA
RICARDO FRANCO VANEGAS
ANDRES ALMENDROS OLMEDILLA
JAVIER ORTEGA GUIJARRO
ALEJANDRO DIAZ DELGADO
MARCO VALENCIA DEL VALLE
SENEN PEREZ PARRENO
OSCAR LAORDEN NAVARRO
JULIO GARCIA CARRION
FERNANDO LOPEZ TOLEDO
DIEGO LORENTE PONCE
JOSE LUIS LOPEZ CABEZUELO
JOSE ANTONIO ALMANSA VELASCO
KIKO RUIZ HONRADO
MIGUEL ROS MARTINEZ
ISAAC VILLANUEVA ALCANIZ
JUANFRAN GARCIA
SERGIO CASTILLO MAS
FELIX MANUEL LOPEZ GARCIA
LOREN SOLER PIQUER
JORGE DIAZ SALTO
CARLOS MOYA BUENDIA
FERNANDO ZARCO
RICARDO CARRASCOSA MUNOZ
JUAN VICENTE SIMON RODRIGUEZ
JOSE ALFONSO PRIETO OLMO
JOSEP MOLLA CALERO
JULIAN LOZANO DE LA OSSA
FRANCISCO GARCIA SANCHEZ
RICARDO DASI PANOS
ALVARO PEREZ BELMAR

www.timingsys.com

CLASIFICACION GENERAL

XC SERRANIA CONQUENSE - LARGA

Equipo
3HCYCLES
3HCYCLES
CICLOS CORREDOR - INVERS
EnRuta Cuenca
LOS BRONCES CYLING TEAM
EL CASTILLEJO
BROCOLI MECANICO SAKATA
CD RUJAMAR BiKE TEAM
GRAJUELA TEAM
BTT RULAMONTES CASASIM/
ULEVEL TEAM
CDC Valverde de Jucar
NUTRIOBELIX
Adentec
3HCYCLES
CLUB BTT SAN CLEMENTE
GRAJUELA TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
Calma-Digitos-Contigo Lola
EKUON BRD RACING TEAM
SPORT TRAINER
ULEVEL TEAM
CDA TARANCON
CLUB BTT SAN CLEMENTE
CLUB CICLISTA AJO Y AGUA
PENA CICLISTA ARGUISUELA
3HCYCLES
Afanion sobre ruedas
INDEPENDIENTE
MTB Villarrobledo
NUTRIOBELIX
CLUB BTT SAN CLEMENTE
CLUB BTT SAN CLEMENTE

CATEGORIA
Master 30
Master 40
Elite
Elite
Master 45
Master 40
Elite
Elite
Master 30
Master 45
Master 50
Master 30
Master 35
Master 45
Master 40
Master 35
Master 40
Master 50
Elite
Elite
Master 40
Master 50
Master 45
Elite
Master 45
Master 35
Master 45
Elite
Master 40
Master 35
Master 35
Master 45
Master 35
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Distancia 32,5 Km

PASO INTERMEDIO

Tiempo
0:19:59
0:20:02
0:20:04
0:23:06
0:23:08
0:24:02
0:24:01

0:24:47
0:26:02
0:26:04
0:26:08
0:26:23
0:26:56
0:27:15
0:27:10
0:27:12
0:28:08
0:28:18
0:28:47
0:28:58
0:29:01

0:28:54
0:28:59
0:29:01

0:29:21

0:30:09
0:30:28
0:31:25
0:31:30
0:31:34
0:31:37
0:32:18
0:32:21

Vel
24,0 Km/h
23,9 Km/h
23,9 Km/h
20,8 Km/h
20,7 Km/h
20,0 Km/h
20,0 Km/h
19,4 Km/h
18,4 Km/h
18,4 Km/h
18,4 Km/h
18,2 Km/h
17,8 Km/h
17,6 Km/h
17,7 Km/h
17,6 Km/h
17,1 Km/h
17,0 Km/h
16,7 Km/h
16,6 Km/h
16,5 Km/h
16,6 Km/h
16,6 Km/h
16,5 Km/h
16,3 Km/h
15,9 Km/h
15,8 Km/h
15,3 Km/h
15,2 Km/h
15,2 Km/h
15,2 Km/h
14,9 Km/h
14,8 Km/h

Tiempo
Meta
01:30:04
01:30:30
01:33:12
01:33:49
01:34:03
01:34:40
01:34:40
01:36:22
01:37:06
01:37:12
01:37:16
01:37:26
01:38:21
01:38:26
01:38:39
01:38:47
01:39:36
01:40:15
01:40:21
01:40:28
01:40:32
01:40:32
01:40:48
01:40:50
01:41:15
01:41:56
01:42:30
01:42:32
01:43:09
01:43:18
01:43:19
01:44:19
01:44:20

+ 00:00:26
+00:03:08
+ 00:03:45
+00:03:59
+ 00:04:36
+00:04:36
+ 00:06:18
+00:07:02
+ 00:07:08
+00:07:12
+ 00:07:22
+00:08:17
+ 00:08:22
+00:08:34
+00:08:43
+00:09:32
+00:10:11
+00:10:17
+00:10:24
+00:10:28
+00:10:28
+00:10:44
+00:10:46
+00:11:11
+00:11:51
+00:12:26
+00:12:28
+00:13:05
+00:13:14
+00:13:15
+00:14:15
+00:14:15

Velocidad
21,65 Km/h
21,54 Km/h
20,92 Km/h
20,78 Km/h
20,73 Km/h
20,60 Km/h
20,60 Km/h
20,23 Km/h
20,08 Km/h
20,06 Km/h
20,04 Km/h
20,01 Km/h
19,83 Km/h
19,81 Km/h
19,77 Km/h
19,74 Km/h
19,58 Km/h
19,45 Km/h
19,43 Km/h
19,41 Km/h
19,40 Km/h
19,39 Km/h
19,34 Km/h
19,34 Km/h
19,26 Km/h
19,13 Km/h
19,02 Km/h
19,02 Km/h
18,90 Km/h
18,88 Km/h
18,87 Km/h
18,69 Km/h
18,69 Km/h
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Pos
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
58
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Dorsal
351
514
421

1214
522
519

1246
321
378

1238

1231
1217
1218
1248
1219
26
16
354
507
1221
478
604
205
416
412
1240
529
524
357
608
1234
1239

TIMING SYS

Fecha 20/05/2023

Nombre
JOSE ANGEL BUENDIA LOPEZ
ALBERTO MARTIN ESCRIBANO
LUIS MIGUEL HERNANDEZ LUENGO
DANIEL ALCALDE
RICARDO NIELFA DIAZ
JUAN CARLOS NAHARRO ALDOMAR
CESAR MOLINA ENCINAS
DIEGO PUERTA LAZARO
FRANCISCO PENARRUBIA JORDAN
EDGAR CONTRERAS ZARAGOZA
DIEGO CALONGE CRUZ
ROBERTO JOSE GARCIA VALIENTE
LUIS GARCIA MOYA
JOSE LUIS LAIN MOYA
FERNANDO VALERO NAVARRO
JOSE VICENTE GIL GARCIA
JOSE ANGEL PERONA MARCHANTE
RAMON LOPEZ CALERO
ISRAEL CARRASCOSA CASTELLANOS
JUAN ANTONIO GARCIA VARO
JAVIER SAIZ CASTILLEJO
FRANCISCO JAVIER RAMIREZ ESCUDI
BENITO FERNANDO GARCIA CANTER(
PAULA PLAZA JARQUE
FRANCISCO JAVIER CRESPO ROMER(
LUIS MARTIN CABANERO SERNA
EUGENIO DENCHE HERVIAS
CRISPIN RODRIGO RIQUELME
FRANX OLMEDA MARTINEZ
PEDRO COLLADO ALBIAR
JUAN FRANCISCO MARTINEZ HERNAN
RUBEN MORATALLA CASAS
JOSE RAMON TALAYA MONDEJAR

www.timingsys.com

CLASIFICACION GENERAL

XC SERRANIA CONQUENSE - LARGA

Equipo
CLUB BTT SAN CLEMENTE
EL CASTILLEJO
EL CASTILLEJO
C.D RUJAMAR
3HCYCLES
U. CICLISTA TARANCON
ROMERA BISTROT BIKE TEAN
C.D. MIJAMI MTB
c.c la joya el herrumblar
INDEPENDIENTE
EL CASTILLEJO
3HCYCLES
C.D.E. SANTA EULALIA
CD SENDAS DE CUENCA
BTT BICIQUINGOS
Club Ciclista Alaquasense
C. D. ZANCARA CANFORRALE
ROBLE BIKE
CLUB BTT SAN CLEMENTE
LOS BRONCES CYCLING TEA
club ciclista motilla
CLUB CICLISTA AJO Y AGUA
3HCYCLES
3HCYCLES
EnRuta Cuenca
PENA CICLISTA ARGUISUELA
MTB TARANCON
EL CASTILLEJO
NUTRIOBELIX
NUTRIOBELIX
ULEVEL TEAM
Xc El Picazo
INDEPENDIENTE

CATEGORIA
Master 35
Master 50
Master 40
Master 30
Master 50
Master 50
Master 35
Master 30
Master 35
Master 35
Elite
Master 40
Master 45
Master 40
Master 45
Master 40
Elite
Elite
Master 35
Master 50
Master 50
Master 45
Master 60
Femenina Elite
Master 40
Master 40
Master 45
Master 50
Master 50
Master 35
Master 60
Master 45
Master 50

TIMING'S Y S

cronomancna

P.Cat. | Pos |
7 34
4 36
7 37
4 38
5 40
6 39
8 42
5 41
9 43
10 44
9 45
8 46
8 47
9 51
9 50
10 52
10 49
11 48
11 54
7
8 53
10 55
1 56
1 57
11 58
12 59
11 60
9 61
10 65
12 64
2 63
12 66
11 67

Distancia 32,5 Km

PASO INTERMEDIO

Tiempo |
0:32:20
0:32:26
0:33:30
0:34:02
0:35:13
0:34:35
0:35:36
0:35:34
0:36:08
0:36:13
0:36:22
0:36:34
0:37:16
0:38:29
0:38:19
0:39:08
0:38:16
0:38:11
0:39:40

0:39:20
0:39:50
0:40:23
0:40:24
0:40:37
0:41:25
0:41:27
0:41:34
0:42:52
0:42:48
0:42:18
0:43:08
0:43:10

Vel
14,8 Km/h
14,8 Km/h
14,3 Km/h
14,1 Km/h
13,6 Km/h
13,9 Km/h
13,5 Km/h
13,5 Km/h
13,3 Km/h
13,2 Km/h
13,2 Km/h
13,1 Km/h
12,9 Km/h
12,5 Km/h
12,5 Km/h
12,3 Km/h
12,5 Km/h
12,6 Km/h
12,1 Km/h

12,2 Km/h
12,0 Km/h
11,9 Km/h
11,9 Km/h
11,8 Km/h
11,6 Km/h
11,6 Km/h
11,5 Km/h
11,2 Km/h
11,2 Km/h
11,3 Km/h
11,1 Km/h
11,1 Km/h

Tiempo
Meta
01:44:21
01:44:52
01:45:44
01:46:09
01:46:51
01:47:01
01:47:45
01:48:06
01:48:19
01:48:38
01:48:46
01:48:51
01:49:17
01:50:58
01:51:24
01:51:33
01:51:55
01:51:56
01:51:59
01:52:35
01:52:40
01:53:10
01:53:24
01:53:24
01:53:59
01:54:53
01:54:59
01:55:31
01:55:59
01:55:59
01:56:09
01:56:15
01:56:17

Dif.
+00:14:17
+00:14:48
+00:15:40
+ 00:16:05
+00:16:47
+ 00:16:56
+00:17:41
+00:18:02
+00:18:15
+00:18:34
+00:18:42
+00:18:46
+00:19:13
+ 00:20:54
+00:21:20
+00:21:29
+00:21:51
+ 00:21:52
+00:21:55
+ 00:22:31
+00:22:36
+ 00:23:06
+00:23:20
+00:23:20
+00:23:55
+00:24:49
+00:24:55
+ 00:25:27
+00:25:55
+ 00:25:55
+00:26:04
+ 00:26:11
+00:26:13

Velocidad
18,69 Km/h
18,59 Km/h
18,44 Km/h
18,37 Km/h
18,25 Km/h
18,22 Km/h
18,10 Km/h
18,04 Km/h
18,00 Km/h
17,95 Km/h
17,93 Km/h
17,91 Km/h
17,84 Km/h
17,57 Km/h
17,50 Km/h
17,48 Km/h
17,42 Km/h
17,42 Km/h
17,41 Km/h
17,32 Km/h
17,31 Km/h
17,23 Km/h
17,19 Km/h
17,19 Km/h
17,11 Km/h
16,97 Km/h
16,96 Km/h
16,88 Km/h
16,81 Km/h
16,81 Km/h
16,79 Km/h
16,77 Km/h
16,77 Km/h
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Fecha 20/05/2023 XC SERRANIA CONQUENSE - LARGA Distancia 32,5 Km
PASO INTERMEDIO Tiempo
Pos  Dorsal Nombre Equipo CATEGORIA  P.Cat. | Pos | Tiempo | Vel | Meta Dif. Velocidad
67 481 ANTONIO SAHUQUILLO PEREZ 3HCYCLES Master 45 13 68 0:43:43 11,0 Km/h 01:57:11 +00:27:06 16,64 Km/h
68 503 FERNANDO DOMINGO NUTRIOBELIX Master 50 12 69 0:43:47 11,0 Km/h 01:57:25 +00:27:21 16,61 Km/h
69 1241 JOHN ISRAEL RONCANCIO RODRIGUE MTB TARANCON Master 35 13 70 0:44:00 10,9 Km/h 01:58:01 +00:27:57 16,52 Km/h
70 462 MIGUEL ANGEL GONZALEZ RUIZ-TAR/ EL CASTILLEJO Master 45 14 71 0:44:34 10,8 Km/h 01:58:05 +00:28:01 16,51 Km/h
71 409 FERNANDO BERGA LOPEZ-MALO 3HCYCLES Master 40 13 72 0:45:14 10,6 Km/h 01:58:34 +00:28:29 16,45 Km/h
72 438 OSCAR PORTILLA VILLEGA Mohorte MTB Master 40 14 62 0:42:16 11,4 Km/h 01:59:13 +00:29:08 16,36 Km/h
73 527 RAUL PLAZA 3HCYCLES Master 50 13 73 0:45:20 10,6 Km/h 02:00:28 +00:30:24 16,19 Km/h
74 360 JAVIER FERNANDEZ NUNEZ club ciclista motilla Master 35 14 74 0:45:35 10,5 Km/h 02:01:06 +00:31:01 16,10 Km/h
75 363 SERGIO GOMEZ DE MARCO Club ciclista Mariana Master 35 15 75 0:47:30 10,1 Km/h 02:01:21 +00:31:17 16,07 Km/h
76 502 JULIAN BRAZALEZ CASTELLANOS ROBLE BIKE Master 50 14 76 0:47:39 10,1 Km/h 02:02:05 + 00:32:01 15,97 Km/h
77 1215 ANGEL HARO BONILLA C.D. ZANCARA CANFORRALE Master 30 6 77 0:49:03 9,8 Km/h 02:03:22 +00:33:18 15,80 Km/h
78 1242 JOSE ANGEL FERNANDEZ SERNA PENA CICLISTA ARGUISUELA Master 35 16 79 0:51:06 9,4 Km/h 02:05:01 +00:34:56 15,60 Km/h
79 535 JESUS ANGEL SEVILLA ARAGONES CLUB BTT SAN CLEMENTE Master 50 15 78 0:50:49 9,4 Km/h 02:05:14 +00:35:09 15,57 Km/h
80 466 CELES HUERTA HELLIN CLUB BTT SAN CLEMENTE Master 45 15 80 0:51:44 9,3 Km/h 02:07:11 +00:37:07 15,33 Km/h
81 532 JESUS RUIZ ARELLANO CLUB CICLISTA AJO Y AGUA Master 50 16 81 0:53:40 8,9 Km/h 02:09:08 +00:39:04 15,10 Km/h
82 13 DAVID LEAL MARTINEZ NUTRIOBELIX Elite 12 82 0:54:35 8,8 Km/h 02:09:20 +00:39:16 15,08 Km/h
83 1223 MARIA JOSE ARIAS DIAZ-PARRNEO GOLD BIKE CLUB C.C. Master Femenina 1 83 0:55:29 8,6 Km/h 02:10:45 + 00:40:41 14,91 Km/h
84 428 CHRISTIAN MENA DEL POZO 3HCYCLES Master 40 15 85 0:57:04 8,4 Km/h 02:10:46 +00:40:42 14,91 Km/h
85 520 JAVIER NAVARRO NAVARRO club ciclista motilla Master 50 17 84 0:57:03 8,4 Km/h 02:12:27 +00:42:23 14,72 Km/h
86 352 RAFA CANTARERO EL CASTILLEJO Master 35 17 86 0:57:11 8,4 Km/h 02:12:28 +00:42:24 14,72 Km/h
87 477 JULIAN PONCE MARTINEZ NUTRIOBELIX Master 45 16 87 0:59:39 8,0 Km/h 02:15:18 +00:45:13 14,41 Km/h
88 511 JOSE ANDRES LOPEZ MORENO NUTRIOBELIX Master 50 18 88 0:59:45 8,0 Km/h 02:15:20 +00:45:16 14,41 Km/h
89 475 LUIS MIGUEL MORA CHUMILLAS CC Canada del Hoyo Master 45 17 91 1:01:40 7,8 Km/h 02:16:47 +00:46:42 14,26 Km/h
90 517 PEDRO JOSE MENA SAEZ EL CASTILLEJO Master 50 19 90 1:01:38 7,8 Km/h 02:17:20 +00:47:16 14,20 Km/h
91 370 DIEGO MARTINEZ SEQUI Grupo ciclista rueda libre Master 35 18 89 1:00:26 7,9 Km/h 02:17:41 +00:47:37 14,16 Km/h
92 603 CARLOS FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ EL CASTILLEJO Master 60 3 92 1:02:13 7,7 Km/h 02:19:09 +00:49:05 14,01 Km/h
93 251 CRISTINA BELMAR MORENO NUTRIOBELIX Master Femenina 2 93 1:07:12 7,1 Km/h 02:23:45 +00:53:40 13,57 Km/h
94 12 JOSE ANGEL HERRAIZ HERRAIZ GRAJUELA TEAM Elite 13 94 1:07:34 7,1 Km/h 02:23:46 +00:53:42 13,56 Km/h
95 256 ITZIAR VIDONDO MARTINEZ CC Motilla Master Femenina 3 96 1:09:01 7,0 Km/h 02:25:40 +00:55:36 13,39 Km/h
96 376 OSCAR OLIVAS MARTINEZ club ciclista motilla Master 35 19 95 1:08:58 7,0 Km/h 02:25:42 +00:55:37 13,38 Km/h
97 406 GHEORGHE BADIU Calderonabikesagunto CC Master 40 16 97 1:15:36 6,3 Km/h 02:33:41 +01:03:36 12,69 Km/h
98 611 ANTONIO TRIGUERO PALOMARES QUESOS LA ERMITA CICLISM Master 60 4 98 1:17:13 6,2 Km/h 02:37:45 +01:07:41 12,36 Km/h
99 1224 SERGIO PINZA CERRILLO INDEPENDIENTE Master 30 7 99 1:21:30 5,9 Km/h 02:40:44 +01:10:40 12,13 Km/h
TIMING SYS 4
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Fecha 20/05/2023 XC SERRANIA CONQUENSE - LARGA Distancia 32,5 Km
PASO INTERMEDIO Tiempo
Pos Dorsal Nombre Equipo CATEGORIA P.Cat. | Pos Tiempo Vel Meta Dif. Velocidad
100 460 DAVID GARCIA JARABO QUESOS LA ERMITA CICLISM  Master 45 18 1 0:01:30 f('r::,: 02:41:09 +01:11:05 12,10 Km/h
101 440 LUIS ROBERTO NUNEZ Club MTB Enguidanos Master 40 17 102 1:22:27 5,8 Km/h 02:41:42 +01:11:38 12,06 Km/h
102 301 JAVIER ALONSO GARCIA NUTRIOBELIX Master 30 8 100 1:21:56 5,9 Km/h 02:42:39 +01:12:34 11,99 Km/h
103 202 MARIA CARMEN MARTINEZ GOMEZ NUTRIOBELIX Femenina Elite 2 101 1:22:24 5,8 Km/h 02:42:40 +01:12:36 11,99 Km/h
104 1225 RUBEN ARRIBAS BALLESTEROS INDEPENDIENTE Master 30 9 103 1:25:42 5,6 Km/h 02:42:58 +01:12:53 11,97 Km/h
15 VICTOR LLUCH CD RUJAMAR BiKE TEAM Elite i
21 PABLO MARTINEZ MONDEJAR GRAJUELA TEAM Elite
459 VICTOR GARCIA GARCIA QUESOS LA ERMITA CICLISM Master 45
533 JUAN SAIZ ESCRIBANO BTT BICIQUINGOS Master 50
1249 ISRAEL FERNANDEZ RIVERO 3HCYCLES Master 40
19 NACHO LOPEZ POVES CLUB BTT SAN CLEMENTE Elite
315 CARLOS MARTINEZ PRIETO CD RUJAMAR BiKE TEAM Master 30
356 PABLO CAURIN MELLADO EnRuta Cuenca Master 35
512 JOSE FERNANDO LORENTE NIETO 3HCYCLES Master 50
531 FRANCISCO JAVIER RUBIO TORRECIL CLUB BTT SAN CLEMENTE Master 50
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